N\

GANNAWARRA

TRANSFER STATION FEES & CHARGES

Shire Council

TUESDAY WEDNESDAY FRIDAY SUNDAY
KERANG 1pm —=4pm 1pm —4pm lpm—4pm
COHUNA 9am —11am 1pm—4pm
QUAMBATOOK Open 1t and 3™ 1pm —3pm
LALBERT Sundays of each ™ 0
month
DESCRIPTION COST
Domestic wastes to be disposed of in the garbage skip
e 120It Mobile Garbage Bin $7.50
e 240lt Mobile Garbage Bin $15.00
e Domestic waste delivered by any other means $37.00/m3
Commercial cardboard - placed in recycling shed $12.00/m3
Uncontaminated recyclable materials
e Domestic Glass, Cans, Plastic Bottles, Paper and Cardboard S0.00
e Garden Waste $7.50/m3

Note: Contaminated Recyclables and garden waste will be charged at $37.00m3

Car Bodies
Timber

White Goods / inc. degassed fridges
Fridges — not degassed

Car Batteries
E-Waste

TV, Laptop, Monitors
Mattresses

Silage bags

Mulch FOR SALE at Kerang and Cohuna $10.00m?
Asbestos and Tyres will not be accepted at the Transfer stations

All prices are GST inclusive
For more information phone: 03 5450 9333

Effective 1 July 2023 until 30 June 2024 - Unless otherwise varied by Council

$25.00/body
$10.00/m3
$0.00
$50.00
$9.00

$0.00

$0.00
$40.00 each
$0.00




