

TRANSFER STATION FEES & CHARGES

	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	FRIDAY	SUNDAY
KERANG	1pm – 4pm		1pm – 4pm	1pm – 4pm
COHUNA			9am – 11am	1pm – 4pm
QUAMBATOOK			Open 1 st and 3 rd	1pm – 3pm
LALBERT			Sundays of each month	10am – 12pm

DESCRIPTION COST

Domestic wastes to be disposed of in the garbage skip

120lt Mobile Garbage Bin
240lt Mobile Garbage Bin
Domestic waste delivered by any other means
\$15.00
\$37.00/m³

Commercial cardboard - placed in recycling shed \$12.00/m³

Uncontaminated recyclable materials

Domestic Glass, Cans, Plastic Bottles, Paper and Cardboard \$0.00
Garden Waste \$7.50/m³

Note: Contaminated Recyclables and garden waste will be charged at \$37.00m³

Car Bodies	\$25.00/body
Timber	\$10.00/m³
White Goods / inc. degassed fridges	\$0.00
Fridges – not degassed	\$50.00
Car Batteries	\$9.00
E-Waste	\$0.00
TV, Laptop, Monitors	\$0.00
Mattresses	\$40.00 each
Silage bags	\$0.00

Mulch FOR SALE at Kerang and Cohuna \$10.00m³

Asbestos and Tyres will not be accepted at the Transfer stations

All prices are GST inclusive

For more information phone: 03 5450 9333

Effective 1 July 2023 until 30 June 2024 - Unless otherwise varied by Council